Extended Scope of MCEV calculations by Raiffeisen Life Insurance Russia

 Improvement of New Business Value to € 58mn and a margin of 2.2% (2012: 1.5%), with an

outstanding CEE (including Russia) NB-margin of 5.8% (2012: 6.9%)

 Positive effects of the new life strategy implemented as a part of the strategic UNIQA 2.0

programme; in particular the Group’s ALM process led together with the main impact of higher

interest level and lower interest rate volatility to:

 reduction in FOG to € 217mn (2012: € 393), in a challenging environment and

 lower interest sensitivity; -100bp leads to a change in MCEV of -10% (2012: -18%)

4

Group Embedded Value (after minorities, in € millions)

Summary of 2013 results after minority interest
GEV influenced by strong operating earnings

 GEV increased

(after minority

interest) by 45% to

€4,217m

 Successful Re-IPO

in 2013 led to an

increase in ANAV

 Strong operative

development due to

expenses

improvement for

Austrian Life &

Health and

increasing new

business value have

a positive impact on

VIF which increases

to  €1,703m

 Decrease of FOG

to €217m (-45%)

5

Life & Health Prop. And Casualty Total
Change

over  period 2013 2012 2013 2012 2013 2012

Free surplus 334  359

Required capital 652  518

Adjusted net asset value 986  877  1,529  804  2,515  1,681  50%

Present value of future profits 2,120  1,810  n/a n/a 2,120  1,810  17%

Cost of options and guarantees (217)  (393)  n/a n/a (217)  (393)  (45)%

Frictional cost of required capital (81)  (79)  n/a n/a (81)  (79)  2%

Cost of residual non-hedgeable risk (119) (120)  n/a n/a (119) (120)  0%

Value of in-force business 1,703  1,218  n/a n/a 1,703  1,218  40%

GEV/MCEV 2,689  2,096  1,529  804  4,217  2,900  45%

Return on restated and adjusted GEV

 Return on GEV is shown after minorities and calculated on the basis of the restated and adjusted GEV as at

31 December 2012

 Closing adjustments allow for the capital increase

 Return is driven by operating earnings on Life & Health and strong decrease of FOG for Austrian Life

business

6

Return on GEV (after minorities, € in millions)

2013 2012

GEV as at 31 December previous year, reported 2,876  1,467

GEV as at 31 December previous year, restated 2,900  1,545

Opening Adjustments (65)  (8)